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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION VI — WESTERN VISAYAS
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CAPIZ

1 ue 2075
DIVISION MEMORANDUM 1 1 AUG 2003

No.3 6 8s. 20&

MEETING ON THE FILLING UP OF VACANT HIGHER TEACHING POSITIONS IN
SECONDARY AND INTEGRATED SCHOOLS

TO : OIC, Office of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Program Supervisors, SGOD & CID
Public Schools District Supervisors
HeadsQ of Public Elementary, Secondary and Integrated Schools
All Others Concerned

1 This Office will conduct a meeting with secondary and integrated school heads on August
11, 2025, 1 p.m. at Division Multi-Purpose Hall.

2. Participants in this meeting are:
a. Division HRMPSB members & secretariat
b. Identified secondary and integrated school heads (Enclosure No. 1)

3. The meeting will discuss the following:
a. Filling up of vacant higher teaching positions
b. Updates on the deployment of Teacher I positions
c. Other concerns related to personnel movement

4, Expenses related to the conduct of this activity shall be charged against local funds subject
to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

5 Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

ROEL K, B EJO
Schools Division’Sulperintendent

Encl.: None

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index
under the following subjects:

EMPLOYEES MEETING
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Address: Banica, Roxas City
Contact Number: (036) 620 2371
Email Address: capiz@deped.gov.ph
Website: http://depedcapiz.ph
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Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education

REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CAPIZ

Enclosure No. 1 — List of Participants

Division HRMPSB & Secretariat
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Luz U. Banson, CESE
Rolando B. Jamora PhD
Edna B. Azcarraga PhD
Ma. Sharon S. Barrientos
Darwin D. Brillo
e Christine Villaruz
e Mary Grace Daradar
e Liezel Bundalan

School head of the following secondary and integrated schools:
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BULAIS

AGBUN-OD IS
AGLALANA IS
AGLANOT IS
ANTONIO BELO IS
ARTURO JUGO NHS
BAGONG BARRIO NHS
BAILAN IS

BASIAO NHS

. BILAOIS

. BUNGSUAN NHS

. CANDELARIA NHS

. CAPIZ NHS

. CASANAYAN NHS

. COL PATROCINIO ARTUZ NHS

. CONCEPCION CASTRO GARCIA NHS
. CUARTERO NHS

. DAO NHS

. DAYHAGAN IS

. DR. LAUREANO FRIALIS

. DULANGAN NHS

. DULUAN IS

. DUMALAG CENTRAL NHS

. FELICIANO YUSAY CONSING NHS
. FLORENTINA DEGALA NHS

. IVISAN NHS

. JAGNAYA NHS

. JAMINDAN NHS

. JOSE DIVA AVELINO JR NHS

. LEODEGARIO DEOCAMPO SR NHS
. LUCERO NHS

. LUIS ESCUTIN NHS

. MAAYON NHS
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34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
4a.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

MACARIO BERMEJO NHS
MAINDANG NHS

MAMBUSAO EAST NHS
MAMBUSAO NHS

MANUEL F. ONATO MNHS
MANUEL GANZON ADVINCULA IS
MARCIANO PATRICIO NHS
PANITAN NHS

PONTEVEDRA NHS
PRESENTACION DIEZ GREGORIO NHS
PUTIAN NHS

RAMON BENJAMIN NHS

SAN ANTONIO NHS

SAN NICOLAS NHS- TAPAZ
SAPIAN NHS

TAPAZ NHS

TAPULANG IS

TUBURAN NHS

VICENTE ANDAYA SR. NHS
YATING NHS
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